Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
LTC Reserve Corp.		11/19/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chase Brass and Copper Company, LLC			
Street Address:	190 Carondelet Plaza			
Internal Address:	Suite 1530			
City:	Clayton			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	62024			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71541917	CHASE
Serial Number:	71541916	CHASE
Serial Number:	71272388	
Serial Number:	71272383	
Serial Number:	77022428	BLUE DOT
Serial Number:	77022452	GREEN DOT
Serial Number:	77022467	
Serial Number:	77022442	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0340

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.373.3340

Email: pharley@paulweiss.com, alee@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Harley

TRADEMARK

900092318

REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0815

Address Line 2: Paul, Weiss, R	1285 Avenue of the Americas Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12598-066				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Harley				
Signature:	/patriciaharley/				
Date:	11/19/2007				
Total Attachments: 9 source=LTC Reserve Corp. Trademark Assignment #page1.tif source=LTC Reserve Corp. Trademark Assignment #page2.tif source=LTC Reserve Corp. Trademark Assignment #page3.tif source=LTC Reserve Corp. Trademark Assignment #page4.tif source=LTC Reserve Corp. Trademark Assignment #page5.tif source=LTC Reserve Corp. Trademark Assignment #page6.tif source=LTC Reserve Corp. Trademark Assignment #page7.tif source=LTC Reserve Corp. Trademark Assignment #page8.tif source=LTC Reserve Corp. Trademark Assignment #page8.tif					

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into as of November 19, 2007 (this "Assignment"), by LTC Reserve Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the Delaware ("Assignor"), in favor of Chase Brass and Copper Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Purchase Agreement dated as of October 15, 2007 (the "Purchase Agreement") between Global Brass and Copper, Inc. and Assignor.

Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to certain Intellectual Property including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

The parties wish to execute this Assignment for purposes of transferring the Trademarks pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and filing this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as may be necessary to effectuate the assignment and transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee.

In consideration of the promises and the mutual representations, warranties, covenants and agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to (a) each of the Trademarks and all applications and registrations thereof throughout the world, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, and (c) all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that from and after the date hereof, Assignee shall be the exclusive owner of the Trademarks.
- 3. As further set forth in the Purchase Agreement, Assignor shall, at Assignee's reasonable request, take such further action and execute such additional agreements and instruments as may be necessary to effect the assignment contemplated hereby and to perfect Assignee's title in and to the Trademarks. In addition, Assignor shall provide Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives reasonable cooperation and assistance, at Assignee's request and sole cost and expense, in the prosecution or defense of any proceeding that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned hereby.

[The next page is the signature page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly authorized and executed as of the date hereof.

T	T	\sim	ח	TO	ЭĽ	מי		Æ	\sim	\smallfrown	n	m
L	. 1 '	U	ĸ	E	31	תנ	٠V	L.	U	U	х	

By:______

Title:

CHASE BRASS AND COPPER, LLC

Name: John Walker

Title: / Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

STATE OF New york) :ss.:
COUNTY OF Hew york)

On this It day of Notember, 2007 before me personally came being duly sworn by me did depose and state that [s/he] is a representative of Chase Brass and Copper, LLC; [s/he] signed the instrument in the name of Chase Brass and Copper, LLC; and [s/he] had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of Chase Brass and Copper, LLC.

BROOKE SPIEGEL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 SP4954267
Oualified in New York County
Commission Expires Aug. 7, 2001

Doc#: US1:5100233v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly authorized and executed as of the date hereof.

LTC RESERVE CORP.

Name:

Title:

CHASE BRASS AND COPRER, LLC

Name John Walker

Title/ Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

STATE OF New York) :ss.:
COUNTY OF New York)

On this 19 day of November, 2007 before me personally came his to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and state that [s/he] is a representative of Chase Brass and Copper, LLC; [s/he] signed the instrument in the name of Chase Brass and Copper, LLC; and [s/he] had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of Chase Brass and Copper, LLC.

BROOKE SPIEGEL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SP4954267
Qualified in New York County

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Aug 200

Doc#: US1:5100233v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly authorized and executed as of the date hereof.

LTC RESERVE CORP.

By:

Name: Title:

CHASE BRASS AND COPPER, LLC

Name: John Walker

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

STATE OF Manyale) :ss.
COUNTY OF Manyale)

On this the day of notice and, 2007 before me personally came being duly sworn by me did depose and state that [s/he] is a representative of Chase Brass and Copper, LLC; [s/he] signed the instrument in the name of Chase Brass and Copper, LLC; and [s/he] had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of Chase Brass and Copper, LLC.

BROOKE SPIEGEL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SP4964267
Qualified in New York Countly (
Commission Expires Aug. 7, 200

Notary Public

Doc#: US1:5100233v4

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Doc#: US1:5100233v4

SCHEDULE 1 - UNITED STATES

Mark	Country	Status	App No	Filing Date	Reg Date	Reg No.	Class
CHASE	United States	Registered	71/541917	21-Nov-47	19-Jul-49	512436	13
CHASE	United States	Registered	71/541916	21-Nov-47	18-Jan-49	505789	14
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (CHASE BRASS LOGO)	United States	Registered	71/272388	14-Sep-28	18-Jun-29	257679	14
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (CHASE BRASS LOGO)	United States	Registered	71/272383	14-Sep-28	18-Jun-28	257783	13
BLUE DOT	United States	Registered	77/022428	17-Oct-06	14-Aug-07	3278690	6
GREEN DOT	United States	Filed	77/022452	17-Oct-06			. 6
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (GREEN DOT)	United States	Filed	77/022467	17-Oct-06			6
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BLUE DOT)	United States	Filed	77/022442	17-Oct-06			6

RECORDED: 11/19/2007